

Ein cyf/Our ref: ATI-13769a

Date: 12 October 2017

Dear Ms Hart

YOUR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

I am writing in respect of your follow up request for information (ATI) dated 29 September 2017 under the provisions of the Freedom of Information (FOI) (2000).

You requested NRW to provide you with:

- 1) How much rent is paid per annum for the NRW Office at Llanion House? The rent is £6,000 p.a.
 N.B. we are saving £36,000 p.a. in associated running costs
- 2) How many staff work at the office? None – the site is currently mothballed
- 2) How long was the total lease on the office? 125 years from 2004
- 3) How long remains on the lease?There's a break in March 2020.We are actively marketing the site to sell the leasehold.

We now consider that we have complied with your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with our response you are entitled to pursue this matter through our appeals procedure, a copy of which is below

Yours sincerely

Nerys Griffith

Access to Information Officer

Rights of appeal

If you are not satisfied with our response to your request, you can contact us to ask for our

Nerys Griffith

Swyddog Mynediad at Wybodaeth/ Access to Information Officer

Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru/ Natural Resources Wales

Ffôn / Tel.: 03000654906

E-bost / E-mail: nerys.griffith@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

nerys.griffith@naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Gwefan/Website:www.cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk/www.naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

decision to be reviewed, please write to:

Catherine Smith
Director of Communications
Natural Resources Wales Ty
Cambria, 29 Newport Road,
Cardiff, CF24 0TP.
catherine.smith@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

If you are still not satisfied following this, you can make an appeal to the Information Commissioner, who is the statutory regulator for Freedom of Information. The address is: Office of the Information Commissioner,

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Tel: 0303 123 113 Fax: 01625 524 510.

E-mail: casework@ico.org.uk.

Website: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Nerys Griffith Swyddog Mynediad at Wybodaeth/ Access to Information Officer Cyfoeth Naturiol Cymru/ Natural Resources Wales Ffôn / Tel.: 03000654906

E-bost / E-mail: nerys.griffith@naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Gwefan/Website:www.cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk/www.naturalresourceswales.gov.uk